Rule 1.26A/1 54 The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice to Registrar of Companies of
Supervisor's Progress Report

Pursuant to Rule 1 26A(4){a) or
Rule 1 54 of the
Insolvency Rules 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of Company

Form13

R.1.26A(4)(a)/
R.1.54

For Official Use

Company Number

01971947

LMW Electronics Limited

I/ We

lan Michael Rose, 1st Floor , Consort House, Waterdale, Doncaster, DN1 3HR

supervisor(s) of a voluntary arrangement taking effect on

01 November 2012

Aftach my progress repott for the penod

01 November 2013

to

31 October 2014

Number of continuation sheets (if any) attached

Signed (///L

Date 12 ,/H '/ 2014

Silke & Co Limited
1st Floor

Consort House
Waterdale
Doncaster

DN1 3HR

Ref L2UA/IMR/CLB/WC/NB

Software Supplied by Turmkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow

CUMPARNSS (LT TN

 Eiagan

05/12/2014 #7
TRSVERES- -
A24 19/11/2014 #41

COMPANIES Housg




Voluntary Arrangement of
LMW Electronics Limited

Statement From 01/11/2013 From 01/11/2012
of Affairs To 31/10/2014 To 31/10/2014
ASSET REALISATIONS
90,000 00 Contributions 12,000 00 21,600 00
4,000 00 Lump Sums NIL 4,000 Q0
12,000 00 25,600 00
OTHER REALISATIONS
Proceeds from sale of assets NIL 407 53
NIL 407 53
COST OF REALISATIONS
Specific bond 420 00 780 00
(5,000 00) Nominee's fee NIL 5,000 00
(7,500 00) Supervisor's fees 3,500 00 7,000 00
Room Hire 150 00 150 00
Travel 3900 3900
Telephone/Telex/Fax 432 60 432 60
Stationery & postage 77 43 77 43
Companies House Search 600 6 00
{4,625 03) {13,485 03)
81,500.00 7,374.97 12,522.50
REPRESENTED BY
Estate Account (Non-interest Bearing) 12,522 50
12,522.50

Page 2 of 2

IPS SQL Ver 504

07 November 2014 16 49



SILKE & CO LTD

1 Flgor - Consort House — Waterdale — Doncaster — DN1 3HR
Tel 01302 342875 - Fax 01302 342986
Emall admin@stlkeandco co uk - Web www silkeandco.co uk

TO ALL MEMBERS AND CREDI!ITORS Cur Ref L2UA/IMR/ICLBWCIST
Date 12 November 2014

When calling please ask for Waronika Charubtn
Email weronika charubin@silkeandco co uk

Dear Sir/Madam
LMW ELECTRONICS LIMITED - COMPANY VOLUNTARY ARRANGEMENT (“CVA")

The Supervisor presents his annual report upon the progress of this Voluntary Arrangement
This report should be read In conjunction with the CVA Proposal and Modifications approved
at the meeting of creditors held on 1 November 2012

1. RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT

| attach an account of receipts and payments for the current penod 1 November 2013 to 31
Cctober 2014 and cumulatively from the commencement of the Arrangement {0 the end of the
anniversary

2. TERMS OF THE ARRANGEMENT

Under the terms of the Arrangement the Company I1s to make monthly contributtons totalling
£90,000 00, over a 5 year penod

The Company I1s also to make a lump sum contrnibution totalling £4,000 00 during the course
of the Arrangement

Unsecured creditors will receve a dividend of approximately 61 5p in the £ in full and final
settiement of their debt

3. SUPERVISOR'S REPORT AND COMMENTS
The Company Is up to date In respect of monthly conlnbutions as at the anniversary date.

Statutory returns and the returns for H M Revenue and Customs have been completed as and
when due

4. DIVIDEND

After providing for costs of the CVA to date, including Nominee's and Supervisor's fees, there
are sufficient funds available to pay a dividend to creditors I is anticipated that a dividend wili
be paid fo creditors within two months from the date of proving being 12 January 2015

A dividend notice Is enclosed, together with a schedule of creditors claims received to date
Also enclosed is a proof of debt form for you to complete and return to this office, together
with supporting evidence in respect of your claim if you have not already done so

5. REMUNERATION & DISBURSEMENTS

Nominee's fees of £5,000 00 were approved at the first meeting of creditors held on 1
November 2012, which have been drawn

lan Michae! Rose & Catherine Lea-Baggaley are licensed (o act as Insolvency Praclitioners by the insolvency Practitioners Association
Silke & Co Limiled is regrstered In England and Wales under registered number 06402570
whose regisiered office resides at 1" Floor Conson House Walerdale Doncaster South Yorkshire DN1 3HR




SILKE & CO LTD

1* Flpor — Consort House - Walerdale —~ Doncaster — DN1 3HR
Tel 01302 342875 - Fax. 01302 342886
Email admin@silkeandco co uk - Web: www silkeandco.co.uk

The Supervisor's remuneration 1s based on hourly costs at scale rates calculated on the time
properly spent in the course of the CVA and was approved at the meeting of creditors to
consider the CVA proposal held on 1 November 2012

In the current penod the Supervisor has incurred ime costs of £2,283 75 representing 13 95
hours at an average hourly charge-out rate of £163.71 Total time spent {o 31 October 2014
on this assignment amounts to 60.60 hours at an average composite rate of £152 06 per hour
resufting in total time costs to date of £9,215 00 Supervisor's fees of £7,000 00 have been
drawn to date in accordance with the above approval leaving outstanding time costs of
£2,216.00

Disbursements of £780 51 have been allocated to the case up to the anniversary, of which
£705.03 have been drawn by the Supervisor leaving unbilled disbursements of £85 48

The following further information as regards time costs is enclosed

Silke and Co policy for re-charging expenses
Silke and Co charge-out rates

All other payments have been made in accordance with the rules and regulations generally as
to the payment of costs and expenses in the Arangement

A Creditors’ Guide to Insolvency Practtioners’ Fees is also enclosed, which includes
creditors' nghts to further information and to challenge fees

6. CONCLUSION
The Company is up to date with its contributions at the anniversary date

A dividend will be paid to creditors within two months from the date of proving being 12
January 2015

This report has been filed with the Court and the Registrar of Companies pursuant to the
insolvency Rules 1886

Yours faithfully

lan Michael Rose
Supervisor

Enc

lan Michae! Rose & Catherine Lee-Baggaley are licensed lo acl as Insolvency Practiioners by the Insolvency Practitioners Associallon
Silke & Co Lirmited 15 registered in England end Wales under regisiered number 06402570
whosa registered office resides al 1™ Floor Consort House Walerdale Doncaster South Yorkshire DNY 3HR




LMW Electronics Limited
{Under a Voluntary Arrangement})

Summary of Receipts & Payments

RECEIPTS Statement From 01/11/2012 From 01/11/2013 Total
of Affairs To 31/10/2013 To 31/110/2014

(£) (£) (£) £)
Contnbutions 90,000 00 9,600.00 12,000 00 21,600.00
Lump Sums 4,000 00 4,0600.00 000 4,000 00
Proceeds from sale of assets 407 53 000 407 53
14,007.53 12,000 00 26,007.53

PAYMENTS
Specific bond 360.00 420 00 780 00
Nomines's fee (5,000 00) 5,000.00 000 5,000 00
Supervisor's fees (7,500 00) 3,500.00 3,500 00 7,000 00
Room Hire 000 150 00 150 00
Travel 0.00 39 00 3900
Telephone/Telex/Fax 000 432 60 432 60
Stationery & poslage 000 7743 7743
Companies House Search 000 600 600
8,860 00 4,625 03 13,485.03
Net Recelpts/{Payments) 5,147.53 7,374.97 12,522 50

MADE UP AS FOLLOWS

Estate Account {Non-Interest Bearing) 5,147.53 7,374.97 12,522 50

5,147.53 7,374 97 12,522.50

Page 1 of 1 IPS SQL Ver 2010 01 07 November 2014 14 53



§S ¥t ¥I0T J9quenon L0

Fi-10-G) UOISIaA

ZJo | abeg

powe) 6884 oL

000

[FR 11 SLEBTT SEEL [ ] 19} 000 wna 0L
78+ SLEBTE 56 € 59 $T9 [N} 000 au] sapInpaly
£E802 05°ZEE oSt 000 0% 0 001 000 sauBydo) R AKINEg  LVISES
8L 6S) 00552 03t 00t 090 e 000 suonnquoDsiessy ebieyd ugeoly BLI4VY
zaes) aroLe os oLt v s 0 00 SUCINQUISKT ¥ ORI OTHD-HD
19 46! $Z %08 526 orp STt [ 000 Guuue|d § UORENSIUWIPY NIWAY-dY
{3} ney HEs Hoddng $|€u0/$58,04d

Aynop sbieiany (1) 1800 owy) £4NOH, 11404 P SJURSISEY J0[URE SO safieuen sbupeyg UOHINING MIOM JO UOHRINESRLD

180d 9po elciqd
PLOZAOMLE OLELOZ/LLA0 Wold
paywI SAILCA22)F MW - YNZ]

Alewwng 3s09 @ 2wy} 6dIS pajie3ad - Anug awiy




S0 21 #102 J9QUIRAON L0 ¥i-10-G) LQiSIBA Z 4oz abey
1S 064 1200
09 B ONLLNIEd CHOZILOLD
002z saxed Zhozrevse
00 6€ saunoy ZHOZZLED
oy @500 sBRdWOD LI L0
£E0 39ViS0d ¥102/20/30
[ 31 KBS yLOZZUZL
D abmsod EL0Z/VL/62
&o abmsog Lo LT
5629 Gurund €L0Z IS0
PR G abesogd SLOZLLS0
eE0 abeisod £loZreonz
€0 eBeisoy £L02/E0S1
198 abzjsoq slozonez
£e0 ubejsod L0270}
vl sbzjsoy 240272110}
ezt abaisod 240 HLD
450 abaisod ZLOZ/LMLE
ok 0 sbgisog ZLOZ/LLSH
B L ebamsag TLOZ/L LT
00051 Al ooy puseg ZL0ZLLLD
0% saxed 0L EE
£€0 s0e1s0g CIOE/ LYY
££0 abeysog 202/ HOZ
w2z abejsog ZLOZILLILE
ook x84 ZIOZN 1IN0
004 saxe4 ZL02/1 102
0% 15 afesod ZL02/L4L0
00 Z22€ ONLINIEG ZLO2/L LD
€50 ebersng L0 LIEL
Wwnowy ssoding pus edA | D UOHITSURI)

JSBIBIL| U SEY QEQ0SSE AW 40 UL S]Y JO JBRICY BIGIO ) DIy up Ked 01 JO WK KIIPI0Y #3140 BY) OF #QeArd o pled BUNoWE Jay1G

PLOZ/0LILE 01
1S0d 3pe walolg
PR SSUONSAHT MINTT - VN2

sjuawsingsiq ¢ Aiobajen
Arewwng 1s0) R awi] 6dIS - Ajug awi}




LMW ELECTRONICS LIMITED - COMPANY VOLUNTARY ARRANGEMENT
Notice to Prove Debts
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that [ intend to declare a first dividend to unsecured creditors in this
matter, within a penod of two months from the last date of proving
The last date by which proofs must be received 1s 12 January 2015
Any creditor who has not proved his debt to the Supervisor of the CVA, before the declaration of
any dividend 1s not entitled to disturb, by reason that he has not participated In it, the distnbution

of that dividend or any other dividend declared before his debt was proved

A creditor claim form 1s enclosed with this notice

lan Michael Rose
Supervisor

Dated 12 November 2014

Silke & Co Limited
1st Floor

Consort House
Waterdale
Doncaster

DN1 3HR




CREDITOR CLAIM FORM (COMPANY VOLUNTARY ARRANGEMENT)

NAME OF COMPANY IN CVA

TRADING ADDRESS

RELEVANT DATE

LMW ELECTRONICS LIMITED

MERRYLEES INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, DESFORD,
LEICESTERSHIRE, LED 9FS

1 NOVEMBER 2012

CREDITOR'S STATEMENT OF CLAIM IN THE ABOVE VOLUNTARY ARRANGEMENT

NAME OF CREDITOR
ADDRESS OF CREDITOR

Total amount of claim

Incluslve of VAT at the refevant date - see above £

If amount above includes outstanding
uncaptalised interest please state
amount.

Particulars of any security held
Value of security

Particulars of any reservation of title
claimed in respect of goods supplied to
which the claim relates

Signature of, or on behalf of, creditor

Name n block capitals

Posttion, or relationship, with creditor

PLEASE ATTACH A DETAILED STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT
or other particulars of how the debt arose

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CLAIM (for Supervisor's use only)

| acknowledge receipt of a claim in the Voluntary
Arrangement of £ including VAT,

as detalled above

This acknowledgement does not necessanly admit

the clam to rank for dividend

Date

Signed

For lan Michael Rose, Supervisor of the Voluntary
Arrangement

Silke & Co Lid
1* Floor
Consort House
Waterdale
Doncaster
DN1 3HR




’
.

Silke & Co Limited
LMW Electronics Limited
Creditor Claims Summary Report

Key Name Rep By Sof AL Claim £ Agreed Claim £

CADQ Applied Concepts Limited 22,800 00 22,800 00 22,800 00
LMW1

CB0OO R W Badland Ltd 20 39 000 000

CBO1 Bibby Consulting & Support Lid 4,220 00 2,254 93 2,254 93
70887

CB02 Barric Ltd 4,236 58 4,236.58 4,236 58
LMWO001

CB03 BBT Limited 1,151.28 926 87 926.87

CCo1 Cablectnx Ltd 14502 14502 145.02
CCo1

cCo2 Combined Precision Comgp 16 50 000 0.00

CC03 Colin Beatty International Limited t/a CBIL 2,742 50 2,742 50 2,742 50
CBIo1

CCo4 Cobham TCS Lid 12,384 00 000 000
CcO0121

CCo5 Clanty Environmental Limited 000 0.00 000

CCo6 Chubb Fire & Security Limited 000 71522 71522
50703153

CD0Oo Dale Heating Services (UK) 1,876 80 0400 000

CcDO1 DHL 69 91 0.00 000

cDo2 Chnistopher Smith 55,914 38 0.00 000

CEOD Digital Barriers 2,202 00 2,202 00 2,202 00
LMWELECT

CF0Q Farnell In One 974 54 1,577 68 000

CF(1 Fedex UK 37.44 000 000

CFo2 FTL Seal Technology Ltd 728 71 728 71 728 71
PO 731095

CGOo0o Gas Care Services 162 00 162 00 162 00
14120

CHOO Hinkiey & Bosworth Borough Councll 9,770 00 0.00 000
101201711

CHO1 H M Revenue & Customs 34,590 61 45,205.79 45,205 79
880 1638670 24 \DE

CKOO K3 Business Technology 3,442 20 000 000

CKO1 Knight Optical (UK) Ltd 264 00 264 00 264 00
LMWEQO1

CLO0 F C Lane Electronics Lid 1,738 79 1,738 80 000

CMO00 Maphin Electronics Lid 114 48 114 48 114 48
731129

CMO1 Merhn Equipment Limited 556 22 000 000

CMO2 Magneto Technologies 600 00 600 00 600 00
LMWEQ1

CMO3 MBS Extingwishers 68 40 68 40 68.40
2649

CM04 Maxon Motors UK Ltd 2,770 56 2,770 56 2,770 56
2012002094

CMO05 MSA Foams Limited 000 22992 000
731103

{8 /1]4] Ovalion Systems Ltd 386 40 386 40 0.00

CP00 Phoenx Aluminium Ltd 186 61 186 60 186 60

Pege 10f 2

LMWELE

IPS SQL Ver 2010

07 November 2014 16 50




Silke & Co Limited
LMW Electronics Limited

Creditor Claims Summary Report

Key Name Rep. By Sof AL Claim £ Agreed Claim £

CPO1 Precision Products (Portsmouth) Lid 13560 135 60 135 60
LDO011

CR0OO Rapid Electronics Limited 134 56 134 56 134 56

CRO1 R S Components 901.36 201 36 901 36
32849702

CSs00 Stemmet Imaging 2,988 00 2,987 91 2,987 91

CSso1 Simes (Fasteners) Lid 34212 34212 000

Cs02 Samtec Electronics Ltd 127 26 000 000

CS03 Siemens Financial Services 17,143 48 16,059 83 000

CT00 TNT International 24 36 000 000

Ccuo0 Universal Screenprint Ltd 523 99 523 99 52399
0128

CWQ00 Whnite on (Office Supplies) Ltd 223.02 223.02 22302
LMWO01

CWO01 Wixroyd International Limited 13500 000 000
LMWO01

43 Entries Totalling 186,849.07 111,364.85 91,030.10

Page 2 of 2

IPS SQL Ver 2010

07 November 2014 16 50




SILKE & CO LIMITED DISBURSEMENT AND CHARGEOUT RATES
EFFECTIVE FROM 1 OCTOBER 2013
Disbursements
Definitions

Category 1 - approval not required - specific expenditure that is directly
related to a particular insolvency case, where the cost of the expense incurred
1s referable against an independent external supplier's invoice or published
tanff of charges.

Category 2 - approval required - all other items of expenditure. Which cannot,
or cannot easily, be directly related to a particular insolvency case because
there is an element of shared or allocated cost, and/or where the cost of the
expense incurred I1s an estimated, utiised cost with the estimate based on
external costs or opportunity costs

Charging Policy of Silke & Co Limited

Category 1 expenses are recharged to the particular insolvency case at the
rate incurred by Silke & Co Limited and as they are incurred

Category 2 expenses, the following items are recharged at the following rates

¢ Where meeting rooms of Silke & Co Limited are used for the purpose
of statutory meetings of creditors the room hire 1s recharged to the
individual insolvency case at £150 per meeting.

e Car mileage is recharged to the individual insolvency case at the rate
of 45p per mile.

o The storage of books and records (when not charged as a Cateqory 1
expense) Is recharged at the rate of £1.50 per box per month

¢ Printing and photocopying 1s charged at 15p per sheet.
* Faxes are charged at 50p per sheet.
» Postage is charged at the relevant prevailing rate.
» |PS computer charge £6.25 per Month (maximum £200 per case).
« Stationary charged at £5.00 per file
Chargeout Rates

The hourly rates for the different levels of staff are shown below.

Insolvency Practitioner £350
Manager £275
Assistant Manager £225
Senior Administrator £200
Administrator £175
Cashier £150
Assistants and Support Staff £100

Time 1s charged to the individual insolvency case in 6 minute units




